GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223008222IW

Date: 25/09/2022

File No:IW-14011(19)/6/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(6)

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To: The

Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (1) liners protection works (0.502KM), In Block Manikchak, Kaliachak-III in District-Malda 2022-23 (Scheme ID--IW/MR/T-394-2223, Converted SDRF), Project ID:- IW222363127S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (1) liners protection works (0.502KM), In Block Manikchak, Kaliachak-III in District-Malda 2022-23 (Scheme ID--IW/MR/T-394-2223, Converted SDRF), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:	Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (I) liners protection works (0.502KM), In Block Manikchak, Kaliachak-III in District-Malda 2022-23 (Scheme ID–IW/MR/T-394-2223, Converted SDRF)
Project ID:	IW222363127S000
Address :	In Block Manikchak, Kaliachak-III in District-Malda

Administrative Approval: Rs 9817000 (Ninety Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-27-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	9817000
Total					

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223018707FA00 Dated 19/09/2022.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Date: 25/09/2022

Memo No: GO2223008222IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/MR/T-394-2223

Name of the Main Scheme :- Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (I) liners protection works (0.502KM), In Block, Manikchak, Kaliachak-III in District-Malda 2022-23"

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Urgent palliative restoration of river bank on the left bank of river Ganga at Balutola for a length of 35.0M in P.S & Block- Manikchak, dist Malda(D/S of reach-I).	969017.00	29071.00
2	Urgent Palliative Protection Work to the left bank of River Ganga near downstream of existing RIDF protection work at Keshorpur for a length of 11 M in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda, under Malda Irrigation Division.	968782.00	29063.00
3	Urgent Palliative Protection Work to the left bank of River Ganga near Chainage 16.400 km of Bhutnidiara Circuit embankment at Boro Kartiktola for a length of 11 M in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda, under Malda Irrigation Division."	965054.00	28952.00
4	Urgent Palliative Protection work to the toe & slope of the Panchayet ring bundh from ch. 770.00 m U/S to ch. 1005.00 m D/S along the left bank of river Ganga at Keshorpur colony for a length of 235 m. in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda."	940737.00	28222.00
5	Urgent Palliative Protection Work to the left bank of River Ganga near Land of Balaram Mahato for a length of 10 M at Boro Kalutontola, Uttar Chandipur in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda, under Malda Irrigation Division.	955702.00	28671.00
6	Urgent Palliative Protection Work to the left bank of River Ganga near Land of Rudol Mahato for a length of 10 M at Boro Kalutontola,Uttar Chandipur in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda, under Malda Irrigation Division.	959616.00	28788.00
7	Emergent palliative anti erosion work to the left bank of river Ganga at Parlalpur Near house of Girish Haldar in G.P- Pardeonapur-Sovapur,	960929.00	28828.00

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	Block - Kaliachak III, P.S - Baishnabnagar, Dist- Malda		
8	Emergent Palliative Restoration Work on the Bhutni Diara Circuit Embanment to the right bank of River Koshi at Boro Kartiktola near confluence point of River Ganga in Block- Manikchak, P.S Bhutni, Dist Malda under Malda Irrigation Division.	879074.00	26372.00
9	Urgent Palliative Protection Work to the left bank of River Ganga near ch. 17.560 of Bhutnidiara Circuit Embankment near land of Pandab Mondal for a length of 20 M at Boro Kartiktola in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda, under Malda Irrigation Division.	969547.00	29086.00
10	Urgent Palliative Protection Work to the left bank of River Ganga near ch. 17.100 of Bhutnidiara Circuit Embankment for a length of 10 M at Bhutni Park, Keshorpur in P.S- Bhutni, Block- Manikchak, Dist Malda, under Malda Irrigation Division.	962183.00	28865.00
Total:		9530641.00	285918.00

٠

•

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 9816559.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department